

Minnesota Apprenticeship Advisory Board Agenda:

Location: Minnesota Room

Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry

443 Lafayette Road North

St. Paul, MN 55155

Online via Microsoft Teams
Click here to join the meeting

Date: January 9, 2025

Time: 1:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

Agenda:

- 1. Call to order:
 - a. Welcome
 - b. Roll call
- 2. Review and approve proposed agenda.
- 3. Review and approve October 10, 2024, board minutes.
- 4. Board Comments
- Clean Economy Occupation Grants
 Lori Blair, Executive Director and Joel Jasmer, Apprenticeship Coordinator, MN Rural Water Association
- 6. Apprenticeship Program Development
 LaRohn Latimer and Paul Nikstad Senior Field Representatives | Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 7. Apprenticeship Program Compliance

 Jeremy Parker and Meghana Shroff, Senior Field Representatives | Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 8. Apprenticeship Minnesota Program Update
 Erin Larsen, Apprenticeship Director | Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 9. Board Discussion
- 10. Adjournment